Agilent AdvanceBio Gly-X N-Glycan Prep with InstantPC Kit, 96-ct
(formerly ProZyme)
User Manual
Notices
© Agilent Technologies, Inc. 2025
No part of this manual may be reproduced in
any form or by any means (including electronic
storage and retrieval or translation into a

References 25
Technical Assistance 26
Ordering Information 27
4 Agilent AdvanceBio Gly-X N-Glycan Prep with InstantPC Kit, 96-ct User Manual
Agilent AdvanceBio Gly-X N-Glycan Prep with InstantPC Kit, 96-ct User Manual 5
Introduction
The Gly-X N-Glycan Rapid Release and Labeling with InstantPC kit uses a novel in-solution
enzymatic protein deglycosylation followed by rapid labeling of released N-glycans with InstantPC
dye. After a simple clean-up step, the glycan samples are ready for analysis by UHPLC, LC-MS,
MS/MS and other methods. With deglycosylation and labeling carried out in solution, the method
is simple, rapid, and suitable for automation. The InstantPC dye delivers unmatched fluorescent
brightness and MS signal, which enables a single labeling method to be deployed across different
glycan analysis workflows. Other benefits include:
• Small molecule size for improved chromatographic peak resolution
• Flexible, high-throughput format: process 1 to 96 samples
• Optimized cleanup removes excess free dye, protein, and other interfering compounds
Figure 1. InstantPC dye (IPC)
6 Agilent AdvanceBio Gly-X N-Glycan Prep with InstantPC Kit, 96-ct User Manual
Kit Components
The Gly-X with InstantPC (GX96-IPC) Dye Kit consists of three modules. Each module provides
enough reagents for up to 96 samples per run.
Table 1 Kit components
Module Component Units Storage
Gly-X Deglycosylation Module GX96-100 Gly-X Deglycosylation Plate, 96 wells 1 RT
Gly-X N-Glycanase, 1 mg/mL, 120 µL 1 4 °C
Gly-X Digestion Buffer, 240 µL 2 4 °C
Gly-X Denaturant, 240 µL 1 4 °C
Gly-X InstantPC Labeling Module GX96-101 InstantPC Dye (lyophilized) 4 -20 °C
InstantPC Dye Solvent, 600 µL 1 -20 °C
Gly-X InstantPC Cleanup Module GX96-102 Gly-X Cleanup Plate A 1 RT
Gly-X InstantPC Eluent 1 RT
Gly-X Waste Tray 1 RT
Gly-X Used-Well Sealing Caps, Black
(for Cleanup Plate)

Agilent AdvanceBio Gly-X N-Glycan Prep with InstantPC Kit, 96-ct User Manual 27
Ordering Information
Table 11 Kits and modules
Product Code Description
GX96-IPC Gly-X with InstantPC Kit (96-ct)
GX24-IPC*
* 24-ct kit (GX24-IPC) contains a 96-well cleanup plate. Store the cleanup plate at room temp, and order 24-ct refills of
Gly-X InstantPC Deglycosylation and Labeling Modules (GX24-201PC).
Gly-X with InstantPC Kit (24-ct)
GX96-201PC Gly-X with InstantPC Deglycosylation and Labeling Module Set (96-ct)
GX24-201PC Gly-X with InstantPC Deglycosylation and Labeling Module Set (24-ct)
GX96-101 Gly-X InstantPC Labeling Module (96-ct)
GX24-101 Gly-X InstantPC Labeling Module (24-ct)
GX96-102 Gly-X Cleanup Module for InstantPC (96-ct)
GX100 Gly-X Vacuum Manifold Spacer (2 pack)
GX200 Gly-X Vacuum Manifold Spacer (Waters Manifold)
G5524-60010 KIT AssayMAP PA50 protein A affinity purification kit (96 ct)
Table 12 AdvanceBio Amide HILIC Columns and Mobile Phase Concentrate
Part Number Description
859750-913 AdvanceBio Amide HILIC, 2.1 × 150 mm, 1.8 µm
858750-913 AdvanceBio Amide HILIC, 2.1 × 100 mm, 1.8 µm
G3912-00000 AdvanceBio Ammonium Formate Mobile Phase Concentrate
(Makes 1 L of 50 mM Ammonium Formate, pH 4.4)
Table 13 InstantPC Labeled Glycan Libraries
Product Code Description
GKPC-005 Human IgG N-Linked Glycan Library
GKPC-503 Glucose Homopolymer
GKPC-020 CHO mAb N-Linked Glycan Library
GKPC-020-P CHO mAb N-Linked Glycan Library + CHO mAb Glycoprotein
GKPC-233 α(2-3) Sialylated Triantennary Library
GKPC-263 α(2-6) Sialylated Triantennary Library
GKPC-234 α(2-3) Sialylated Triantennary Library
GKPC-264 α(2-6) Sialylated Tetraantennary Library
28 Agilent AdvanceBio Gly-X N-Glycan Prep with InstantPC Kit, 96-ct User Manual
Table 14 InstantPC Labeled Individual Glycan Standards
Product code Description Product code Description
GKPC-401 G0-N GKPC-320 G1FS1
(α2,6)
GKPC-301 G0 GKPC-321 A1 (α2,3)
GKPC-402 G0F-N GKPC-311 A1 (α2,6)
GKPC-302 G0F GKPC-325 A1F
(α2,3)
GKPC-317 G1 GKPC-315 A1F
(α2,6)
GKPC-316 G1F GKPC-322 A2 (α2,3)
GKPC-304 G2 GKPC-312 A2 (α2,6)
GKPC-305 G2F GKPC-323 A2F
(α2,3)
GKPC-403 G1F +
1aGal
GKPC-313 A2F
(α2,6)
GKPC-405 G2F +
1aGal
GKPC-103 Man5
GKPC-318 G2F +
2aGal
GKPC-104 Man6
GKPC-329 G1S1
(α2,3)
GKPC-105 Man7
GKPC-319 G1S1
(α2,6)
GKPC-106 Man8
GKPC-330 G1FS1
(α2,3)
GKPC-107 Man9
Agilent AdvanceBio Gly-X N-Glycan Prep with InstantPC Kit, 96-ct User Manual 29
Agilent Technologies, Inc. 2025
Third edition, March 2025